PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 10/605632			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	λTA					
Name			Execution Date]		
Martin Kin-Fei Lee		2003-10-13]		
John Matthew Sassatelli		2003-10-13]		
Todd Joseph Fischer		2003-10-14]		
Dennis William Roberts		2003-	-10-14			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road			Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345
Correspondence will be a When the customer num official record on file at the CUSTOMER NUMBER:	iber has been provide he USPTO.				correspondence dat	
	023413					a from the
			Sean F. Sullivan			a from the
NAME OF PERSON SIG			Sean F. Sullivan 2003-10-15			a from the

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Martin Kin-Fei Lee of 39 Cheshire Place, Niskayuna, NY 12309; John Matthew Sassatelli of 1389 Goodrich Ave., Saint Paul, MN 55105; Todd Joseph Fischer of 765 Revolutionary Dr., Ballston Spa, NY 12020; Dennis William Roberts of 1089 Keyes Ave., Schenectady, NY 12309, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MACHINING IN CONFINED SPACES, GE Docket Number 131135-1.

 \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith, or

[] filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

MartingLoe Date: 10/13/2003

State of <u>New york</u> SS: County of tekenectory

This 13th day of attacher, 2003, before me personally came the above named

Martin Kin-Fei Lee to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Jozh GMYBAS Closelled in Schemonsky Ob. No. 01MYSOSSIDO 2_016 My Granssission Express New VI. 0580-

_____ Date: _____

John Matthew Sassatelli

State of _____ SS:

County of _____

This _____ day of _____, 20___, before me personally came the above named

John Matthew Sassatelli to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

____ Date: ___/1G 2003

Todd Joseph Fischer

State of <u>New york</u> SS: County of <u>Schenectory</u>

This 14th day of October, 2003, before me personally came the above named

Todd Joseph Fischer to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

() (] ()

(Notary Public)

JEAN G. LAYERS Nobry Fublic in the State of Hour York Confilted in Sciencescally Co. He, on Intelliging 2000 Maconsulation Sciences 30, 2000

envert William Robert Date: 10/14/03

Dennis William Roberts

State of <u>New your</u> SS: County of <u>Schene to Ly</u>

This 14th day of attahu, 20_3 before me personally came the above named

Dennis William Roberts to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

JEANG MYESSES Visite in the Sime of New York Qualitatin Schemenschip Co. Na CHAYEDERING 2006 My Connector Control No. 11, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

1

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Martin Kin-Fei Lee of 39 Cheshire Place, Niskayuna, NY 12309; John Matthew Sassatelli of 1389 Goodrich Ave., Saint Paul, Place, Niskayuna, NY 12309; John Matthew Sassatelli of 1389 Goodrich Ave., Saint Paul, MN - 55195; Todd Joseph Fischer of 765 Revolutionary Dr., Ballston Spa, NY 12020; Dennis William Roberts of 1089 Keyes Ave., Schenectady, NY 12309, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MACHINING IN CONFINED SPACES, GE Docket Number 131135-1.

executed concurrently herewith, or

[] filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

GE Docket No. 131135-1

Inventor 1

Date: _____

Martin Kin-Fei Lee

State of _____ SS:

County of _____

This _____ day of _____, 20___, before me personally came the above named

<u>Martin Kin-Fei Lee</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 131135-1

Inventor 2

1 M. Auntito

Date: 13007 2003

(John Matthew Sassatelli

State of MINNESOTA SS:

County of HENNEPIN

This $\underline{/3^{\prime\prime\prime}}$ day of $\underline{OCTOBER}$, $20\underline{03}$, before me personally came the above named

3

John Matthew Sassatelli to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

ta //· Jlag (Notary Public)



_____ Date: _____

Todd Joseph Fischer

State of _____ SS:

County of _____

This _____ day of _____, 20___, before me personally came the above named

Todd Joseph Fischer to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Date: _____

Dennis William Roberts

State of _____ SS:

County of _____

This _____ day of _____, 20____, before me personally came the above named

<u>Dennis William Roberts</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)